a
Preliminary Technical Data ADSP-21065L
DSP
Microcomputer
This information applies to a product under development. Its characteristics and specifications
are subject to change without notice. Analog Devices assumes no obligation regarding future
manufacturing unless otherwise agreed to in writing. ©1999 Analog Devices, Inc.
AnalogDevices, Inc.

196–Ball mini-PBGA
Dimensions shown in mm and (inches)
Ordering Guide
The following ordering guide shows all available speed grades and package options for the
ADSP-21065L mini BGA. For complete information on these processors visit our web site at
Part Number
Case
Temperature
Range
Instruction
Rate
On-chip
SRAM
Operating
 Voltage
Package
Option
ADSP-21065LKCA-240X 0–85°C 60MHz 544-Kbit 3.3V 196 mini BGA
5678 4 3 2 191112 10
M
L
K
J
H
G
F
E
D
C
B
A
1.00
(.039)
BSC
 0.100 BSC
1314
N
P
13.00 BSC
    (.511)
Detail B
DETAIL A
SEATING
PLANE
 1.00 (.039)
0.80 (.031)
0.60 (.023)
0.20 (.007)
MAX BALL
COPLANARITY
0.55 (.021)
NOM
BALL DIAMETER
0.60 (.023)
0.50 (.019)
0.35 (.013)
0.50 (.019)
CCC=0.35 (.013)
(TOP PLANARITY)
15.20 (.598)
  14.80 (.582)
 15.00 (.590) SQ
TOP V IEW
15.20 (.598)
  14.80 (.582)
 15.00 (.590) SQ
DETAIL A
1.75 MAX
(.068)
NOT E 1
THE ACTUAL POSITION OF THE BALL POPULATION IS W ITHIN
0.150 (0.006) OF ITS IDEAL POSITION RELITIVE TO THE PACKAGE EDGES.